GASTON LIONS CLUB 21ST ANNUAL 5K RUN & WALK Saturday, August 3, 2024 8:30 AM

The GASTON LIONS CLUB 5K RUN/WALK will start with registration at the Wes-Del Elementary School at 500 East Jackson Street, Gaston, IN 47342 SATURDAY AUGUST 3RD, 2024

REGISTRATION: 7:00 TO 8:00 AM START OF RACE: 8:30 AM SHARP

The course will start on the corner of South Washington and Vine Streets, continue through the town of Gaston, south on the Cardinal Greenway, east onto Country Road 750 N, north on County Road 450 W and end at the Gaston Lions Club Park, 7449 W. CR 850 N., Gaston, IN 47342.

A shuttle can be provided back to Gaston, if needed, after the race. Those needing a shuttle prior to the race, must register by 7:30 AM at the Wes-Del Elementary School, then drop off a vehicle at the Gaston Lions Club Park and be shuttled back to the staring line. Please check box on back page if you need a shuttle before or after the race.

A **Free KIDS FUN RUN** will be held at the Gaston Lions Club Park after the 5K Run is complete at about 9:15 AM. The **KIDS FUN RUN** is about a quarter mile. All KIDS will receive an award.

RUN AGE DIVISIONS (MALE & FEMALE)

12 & Under	13-15	16-19	
20-24	25-29	30-39	
40-49	50-59	60-69	70& Over

AWARDS

- Top three finishers in the run age groups and overall male and female run winners will receive awards.
- Lots of DOOR PRIZES!
- All **PRE-REGISTERED** runners & walkers will receive a T-shirt. (Race day shirts are limited.)
- Water stations will be provided on the course. Snacks and drinks will be provided at the finish line.

MAIL ENTRIES TO: GASTON LIONS CLUB, P.O. BOX 518 GASTON, IN 47342

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: GASTON LIONS CLUB

5K Run: \$15 Before August 1\$20 Day of Race5K Walk: \$12 Before August 1\$15 Day of Race

Runner & Walkers can also register online at:

https://runsignup.com/Race/IN/GASTON/GastonLionsClub5kRunWalk

Online Registration: 5K Run: \$18 and 5K Walk: \$15 Before August 1

Sponsorship for Gaston Lions Club 5K Run & Walk: \$25

Name & Logo will be on back of Race T-Shirts. Need to have sponsorship by July 15, 2024 to be on T-Shirt.

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: GASTON LIONS CLUB

MAIL CHECKS and LOGO OR BUSINESS CARD TO: GASTON LIONS CLUB, P.O. BOX 518 GASTON, IN 47342

For More Information Call: Gary Struben at 765-717-1314 or

Log on to: https://www.facebook.com/Gaston-Lions-Club

GASTON LIONS CLUB 5K RUN/WALK REGISTRATION

Signature of parent or guardian if participant is under 18 years of age.

(Please Print) This form may be copied.		
NAME	_ Select One: RUN WALK	
ADDRESS	_	
CITY/STATE	ZIP	
PHONE		
DATE OF BIRTH:/	SEX: Male Female	
SHIRT SIZE: Youth Adult: S M LG XLG X	XXLG	
EMAIL:		
EMERGENCY CONTACT:		
NAME	PHONE	
PLEASE CHECK IF YOU NEED SHUTTLED TO LIONS CL	UB PARK PRIOR TO RACE	
(Those needing a shuttle prior to the race, must register by 7:30	0 AM)	
PLEASE CHECK IF YOU NEED SHUTTLED TO GASTON A	AFTER RACE	
I know that participating in a running/walking event is a potentially medically capable. I assume all risks associated with my voluntary falls, contact with another person, the effects of the weather, traffic appreciated by me. I agree to abide by a decision of the officials rel Knowing the facts and in consideration of your accepting my entry anyone else that might claim on my behalf convent not to sue and v Gaston Police Department, Delaware County Auxiliary Police, Car their representatives for any or all claims or liability, whether forest property damage arising out of , or in the course of my participation	participation in this event, including but not limited to , and conditions of the roads, all risks being known and lative to my ability to safely complete the run or walk. , I for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators or waive, release and discharge the Gaston Lions Club, dinal Greenway, Inc., all sponsors of the event, and een or unforeseen for death, personal injury, or	
SIGNATURE OF PARTICIPANT	DATE	
		